
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DNF
DNF
DNF

Not qualified
DNS
DNS

No.
77
7

37
28
26
84
83
98
86
25
58
34
75
48
92
20
42
8

91
22
82
02
70
63
44
18
15
90
71

6
23

PIC
1
1
2
2
1
1
3
2
4
1
2
3
1
2
3
3
4
5
6
7
5
4
4
5
2
6

DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

Class
EP
FP
FP
EP
GTL
STU
FP
GTL
FP
STL
STL
EP
HP
STU
STU
STL
STL
STL
STL
STL
FP
STU
EP
EP
HP
EP
EP
HP
EP

EP
EP

Name
Rick Kosdrosky
Eric Prill
Sam Henry
Bill Allman
Kent Prather
Toby Grahovec
Robert Bramlage
ROY Lopshire
Randy Wagner
Brian Laughlin
Jim Drago
Jesse Prather
Jack Schulz
Matt Blehm
Dave Volante
Chris Edens
Ray Yergler
Don Wiseman
Kent Carter
Michael Ross
Frank Fisher
David Koller
Brett Whitney
Steve Bachenberg
Jeff Norris
Chuck Clark
Brian Haupt
Rob Horrell
Matt Reynolds

Charlie Clark
Chuck Davis

Hometown
Granbury TX
Topeka KS
Republic MO
Topeka KS
Wakarusa KS
Plano TX
Junction City KS
Blue Springs MO
Tulsa OK
Tulsa OK
Memphis TN
Topeka KS
Monett MO
Rosharon TX
Urbandale IA
Sherwood AR
Des Moines IA
Rogers AR
Houston TX
Friendswood TX
Stilwell KS
The Woodlands TX
Overland Park KS
Shawnee KS
Edmond OK
Gardner KS
Spring Hill KS
Memphis TN
Fair Oaks

ROELAND PARK KS
Overland Park KS

Region
Tex
KCR
OZMT
KAN
KAN
Tex
KAN
KCR
NEOK
NEOK
MIDS
KAN
OZMT
Hous
DMV
ARK
DMV
OZMT
Hous
Hous
KCR
Hous
KCR
KCR
OKLA
KCR
KCR
Tex
Almo

KCR
KCR

Member_ID
353742
207384
279229
230152
78161
269773
205692
49716
77882
376539
333432
275882
309043
362366
255640
364995
44869-
39562
277344
405680
404373
321826
380037
35459_1
268215
245878_1
6976
284368
220134-3

45610
19893

Make-Model
Caterham Lotus Supe
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
BMW Z4 3.0
Mazda Miata
Toyota TERCEL
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda MX5
MG Midget
Nissan 240SX
BMW 325is
Mazda MX5
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda miata
Pontiac SOLSTICE
Porsche 914-6
Mazda Miata
MG Midget
Mazda RX-7
Mazda RX7
Austin Sprite
Mazda Miata

Mazda RX7
Acura Integra

Sponsor
Kosmic Entrps/Over Fifty Mtrspts/Ho
Jesse Prather Motorsports/Hoosier/O
SpringfieldDyno, SafeRacer, Goodyea
CarStar/Mazdaspeed/Jesse Prather M
Prather Racing, Mazdaspeed, Moss M
CLASSIC BMW, HOSSIER TIRE, REDL
Sparkwraps, Jesse Prather Motorspo
TRD, WILLIAMS RACING DEVELOPM
Mazdaspeed, Goodyear
Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/H
East Street Racing
Jesse Prather Motorsports / Mazdasp
Automotive Archeologists

AWC Racing
Sherwood Tire Pros, Two-Six Motors
Iowa Auto Damage Aprraisers
ML Watkins Body Shop; Hicks Radiat
PhillipsRacePrep
TPR Consulting, Cordray Wagner Sch

OVER FIFTY RACING
Whitney Motor Company

ClarkFinancial.com
Carriage &amp; Motor Works
Horrell Group, Architects

KC RACEWARE &amp; AMSOIL
In Patient Pyhsicians

Laps
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
15
9
4
2

Best Tm
1:24.966
1:26.049
1:25.678
1:26.901
1:27.316
1:27.494
1:27.953
1:28.693
1:28.095
1:28.555
1:29.583
1:27.382
1:31.893
1:30.691
1:31.141
1:31.581
1:32.243
1:32.429
1:32.482
1:31.374
1:33.498
1:30.516
1:32.514
1:38.815
1:37.671
1:28.261
1:29.483
1:45.566
1:32.493

Sorted on Laps

Announcements
New Track Record (1:28.554 for STL by Brian Laughlin.
Provisional post 2:55 pm, Official post 3:27 pm
Winner's total race time 38:08.481

Printed: 4/17/2012 5:44:52 AM

Bruce and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring

Costa Dunias Chief Steward

National 12-N-2152-S

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  AVRG

Margin of Victory

1.778

Avg. Speed

74.370

Best Lap Tm

1:24.966

Best Speed

76.266

Best Lap by

77 - Rick Kosdrosky

BFGoodrich Tires Super Tour Gr Cty Gr Px

GR 2 EP FP HP GTL STU STL LG

GR 2 Race OFFICIAL

Race (25 Laps) started at 13:51:08

Hallett 1.800 Miles

4/14/2012 01:50 PM

ARK VALLEY RACE GROUP-NEOK/OKLA/WICH REGIONS SCCA
BF GOODRICH TIRES SUPER TOUR    GREEN COUNTRY GRAND PRIX

                           A SCCA MAJORS TOUR EVENT
                            National 12-N-2152-S


